



65	return wall etc. complete as per drawing and technical specification RCC M-15 architectural coping on the top of wing wall, Clauses 615, 710 and 1204.3	46.000	M	508.110	22941.82	Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty One and Paise Eighty Two Only
66	RCC-M25 Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete in superstructure as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 800, 1205.4 and 1205.5	11.600	CUM	8418.160	97591.38	Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Ninety One and Paise Thirty Eight Only
67	Supplying, fitting, and placing HYSD bar reinforcement in superstructure complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1002, 1010 and 1202	1.100	TON	578.46	67100.72	Sixty Seven Thousand One Hundred and Paise Seventy Two Only
68	Providing and laying cement concrete wearing course M 30 grade including reinforcement complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 800 and 1206.3	44.000	SQM	12800.560	563228.60	Five Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Eight and Paise Sixty Only
69	Excavation for structures Earthwork in excavation for foundation of structures upto 3m depth as per drawing and technical specification clause including settingout, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of slumps and other deleterious material, dressing of side s and bottom and backfilling with approved material including pumping out water, lighting, barricading, protecting etc. complete as per specification of rural road.	506.643	CUM	305.420	154738.91	INR One Lakh Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Ninety One Only
70	Base-Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete grade M-15 in drain complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203.	527.085	CUM	6843.110	3606900.63	INR Thirty Six Lakh Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Paise Sixty Three Only
71	Sand Layer bedding under the drain as per specification	464.100	CUM	191.352	88806.46	INR Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Six and Paise Forty Six Only
72	Laying brick soling layer on prepared sub-grade with brick on end edging according to lines, graded and cross-section shown on the drawing filling joints with sand and earth, spreading 25 mm thick layer of earth over brick soling, watering and rolling the same with three wheel road roller 80-100 kN as per Technical Specification Clause 412	11.719	SQM	546.460	6403.96	INR Six Thousand Four Hundred & Three and Paise Ninety Six Only
73	Local Sand filling.	9.375	CUM	1375.570	12895.97	INR Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Five and Paise Ninety Seven Only
74	ADD GST-12%	1.000	RS	11485084.849	11485084.85	INR One Crore Fourteen Lakh Eighty Five Thousand & Eighty Four and Paise Eighty Five Only
75	ADD LC -1%	1.000	RS	957090.404	957090.40	INR Nine Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand & Ninety and Paise Forty Only
76	Construction Seigniorage Fee	1.000	RS	1051190.071	1051190.07	INR Ten Lakh Fifty One Thousand One Hundred & Ninety and Paise Seven Only
77	1st Year Maintenance cost	1.000	YEAR	451524.000	451524.00	INR Four Lakh Fifty One Thousand Five Hundred & Twenty Four Only
78	2nd Year Maintenance cost	1.000	YEAR	933315.000	933315.00	INR Nine Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred & Fifteen Only
79	3rd Year Maintenance cost	1.000	YEAR	3610953.000	3610953.00	INR Thirty Six Lakh Ten Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Three Only

80	4th Year Maintenance cost	1,000	YEAR	2271050.000	2271050.00	INR Twenty Two Lakh Seventy One Thousand & Fifty Only INR Forty Four Lakh Seventy Three Thousand
82	ADD GST-12%	1,000	RS	1408866.720	1408866.72	INR Fourteen Lakh Eight Thousand Eight Hundred & Sixty Six and Paise Seventy Two Only
83	ADD LC -1%	1,000	RS	117405.660	117405.66	INR One Lakh Seventeen Thousand Four Hundred & Five and Paise Fifty Six Only
84	Maintenance Seigniorage Fee	1,000	RS	23020.448	23020.45	INR Twenty Three Thousand & Twenty and Paise Forty Five Only
Total in Figures					12249224.46	Twelve Crore Twenty Four Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Four and Paise- Forty Six Only
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Zero Only				

B.O.A approved for Rs= 12,24,92,254.10 (Rupees Twelve crore twenty four Lacs ninety two thousand two hundred fifty four Paise- only)

1/11/2020

अधीक्षक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल, किसानगंज

-Sd.
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
R.W.D. (WORKS) DIV.
FORBESGANJ